

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3796/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2007 in CR No. 121/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MADHU SUDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chaman Lal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the basis of statement made by learned counsel

for the petitioner that the petitioner is willing to pay at
least Rs. 10

lakhs for the property in question.

Meanwhile, dis-possession of the petitioner shall remain stayed.

If ultimately, the statement turns out to be incorr
ect, then

appropriate action for contempt shall be initiated against the petitioner.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Vijay Aggarwal

Court Master

Court Master