

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3796/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 15/01/2007 in CR No. 121/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MADHU SUDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT.19.8.2009)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second  
call no one appears for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, three weeks' time is granted to  
comply with the office report dated 19.8.2009 subject to  
payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- to be deposited with the SCBA  
Lawyers' Welfare Fund.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR-Cum-PS

(S.S.R.Krishna)  
Court Master